B 1 (Official Form 1) Gase 09-10039-RBR Document 1 Filed 01/03/2009 Page 1 of 17

D 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)				
United States I Southern Di	Bankruptcy Court strict of Florida		Volunta	ry Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): San Angelo Colts Baseball Club., LLC	Na	ame of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):	Al (in	l Other Names used by the clude married, maiden, and	Joint Debtor in the last 8 years I trade names):	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITI more than one, state all): 75-2830969		ast four digits of Soc. Sec. of an one, state all):	r Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN	N) No./Complete EIN(if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 1600 University Drive San Angelo, TX		reet Address of Joint Debto	r (No. & Street, City, and State	
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:	CODE 76904	ounty of Residence or of the	Principal Place of Business:	IP CODE
Tom Green County		vality of residence of of the	Timespar Flace of Business.	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address 1825 Main Street Weston, FL	Ma	ailing Address of Joint Deb	tor (if different from street addr	ress):
	CODE 33326		ZI	IP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different	t from street address above):			
1825 Main Street, Weston, FL	l and		Chapter of Bankruptcy Coo	P CODE 33326
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)	Nature of Busines (Check one box)	SS	the Petition is Filed (Ch	
(Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as U.S.C. § 101(51B)	defined in 11 Chap	ter 9 Rec	apter 15 Petition for cognition of a Foreign in Proceeding
☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities,	☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker	☐ Chap	ter 11 Cha	apter 15 Petition for cognition of a Foreign main Proceeding
check this box and state type of entity below.)	☐ Clearing Bank ☑ Other	Chap	Nature of De (Check one bo	
	Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicate ☐ Debtor is a tax-exempt orgaunder Title 26 of the United Code (the Internal Revenue)	ble) debts. § 101 individual states person	are primarily consumer defined in 11 U.S.C. (8) as "incurred by an dual primarily for a nal, family, or house- purpose."	Debts are primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box)		Check one box:	Chapter 11 Debtors	
 ✓ Full Filing Fee attached ☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to ind signed application for the court's consideration certifyi unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) ☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 in attach signed application for the court's consideration. 	ng that the debtor is See Official Form 3A. ndividuals only). Must	☐ Debtor is a small bus☐ Debtor is not a small Check if: ☐ Debtor's aggregate n insiders or affiliates) ☐ Check all applicable be ☐ A plan is being filed ☐ Acceptances of the property of t		excluding debts owed to
Statistical/Administrative Information ☐ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distri ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is exempted expenses paid, there will be no funds available for dist	cluded and administrative		V	THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors				
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,001- 10,000 25,000 50,000	50,001- Over 100,000 100,000		
Estimated Assets So to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$100,000 million million \$100,000 \$100,0	to \$50 to \$100	\$100,000,001 \$500,000 to \$500 to \$1 bil million		
Estimated Liabilities	to \$50 to \$100	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million \$500,00 to \$1 bil		

1 (Official Form 1) (1008) Se 09-10039-RBR Document	1 Filed 01/03/2009 Page	FORM B1, Page		
oluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	-2-01-17		
This page must be completed and filed in every case)	San Angelo Colts Baseball Club., LLC			
= -	at 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet	.)		
cation	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
here Filed: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
cation here Filed:		- 1 - labout		
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or		Date Filed:		
me of Debtor:	Case Number: 08-29930	12-29-08		
nited Sports Equities, LLC	Relationship:	Judge: Olson		
outhern District of Florida	Affiliate	Cison		
Exhibit A To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and DQ) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed if debtor is whose debts are primarily co I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foreghave informed the petitioner that [he or she] may 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have available under each such chapter. I further certify debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X Not Applicable	onsumer debts) going petition, declare that I proceed under chapter 7, 11, explained the relief that I have delivered to the		
•	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date		
Ruf	hibit C			
Exh To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse me Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of				
	, and perme			
f this is a joint petition:				
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and mad				
	ding the Debtor - Venue y applicable box)			
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal plac preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180	ce of business, or principal assets in this District for 1	80 days immediately		
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.			
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.				
	ides as a Tenant of Residential Property pplicable boxes.)			
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of det	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).			
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address of landlord)			
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of filing of the petition.	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.			
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this cer	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).			

for each person.

both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or

Signature of Authorized Individual

Chief Executive Manager

Title of Authorized Individual

1/3/2009 Date

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Bradley W. Wendt

United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of Florida

In re:	Case No. Chapter	11
--------	---------------------	----

San Angelo Colts Baseball Club., LLC

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION
I, Bradley W. Wendt, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Chief Executive Officer of San Angelo Colts Baseball Club., LLC, a Nevada Corporation and that on the following resolution was duly adopted by the of this Corporation:
(Texas) uc
"Whereas it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;
Be It Therefore Resolved, that Bradley W. Wendt, Chief Executive Manager of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation; and
Be It Further Resolved, that Bradley W. Wendt, Chief Executive Manager of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and
Be It Further Resolved, that Bradley W. Wendt, Chief Executive Manager of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Kevin C. Gleason, Esq, attorney and the law firm of Kevin Gleason, P.A. to represent the Corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Case 09-10039-RBR Document 1 Filed 01/03/2009 Page 5 of 17

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Southern District of Florida

In re:	San Angelo Colts Baseball Club., L	.LC	_, Case No.	
		Debtor	Chapter	11
	Exh	ibit "A" to Volu	ıntary Petition	
1.	If any of debtor's securities are registere number is Not Applicable .	ed under section 12 of the Secur	rities and Exchange Act of 1934, the	e SEC file
2.	The following financial data is the latest	available information and refers	to debtor's condition on .	
a.	Total assets		\$	0.00
b.	Total debts (including debts listed in 2.c	., below)	\$	24,350.00
				Approximate number of holders
c.	Debt securities held by more than 500 l	nolders.		
:	secured unsecured	subordinated		
d.	Number of shares of preferred stock	_		
e.	Number of shares of common stock	-		
	Comments, if any:			
3.	Brief description of debtor's business:			
	7			
4.	List the name of any person who directl voting securities of debtor:	y or indirectly owns, controls, or	holds, with power to vote, 5% or mo	ore of the

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Hay, Wittenburg, Davis, et al

San Angelo, TX 76902

POB 271

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re San Angelo Colts Bas	o Colts Baseball Club., LLC , Case No.			
	Debtor	(Chapter <u>11</u>	
LIST OF CRE	EDITORS HOLDING	20 LARGES	T UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
San Antonio City Tours 1615 South San Marcos San Antonio, TX			DISPUTED	\$5,550.00
Howard Johnson 415 Beauregard Avenuue San Angelo, TX 76903			DISPUTED	\$13,000.00
Texas MultiChem POB 291306 Kerrville, TX 78029				\$800.00

\$5,000.00

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re	San Angelo Colts Baseball Club., LLC	Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	_11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Bradley W. Wendt, Chief Executive Manager of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the
foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 1/3/2009	Signature:	s/ Bradley W. Wendt
		Bradley W. Wendt ,Chief Executive Manager (Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Greg & Kim Ray 105 Lancaster Drive Georgetown, TX 78628

Teresa A. Ballard 13907 Montfort Drive, #1724 Dallas, TX 75240

David G. Bell 3650 Oak Leaf Circle Tyler, TX 75707

Gregory S. Gayler 1408 Doral Court San Angelo, TX 76904

Lloyd Hendry 5108 Fairway Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Richard J. Lawrence 2917 Tanglewood Dr. San Angelo, TX 76904

C.A. Miller 5105 Green Valley Trail San Angelo, TX 76904

Una Bee Carley-Miller 5105 Green Valley Trail San Angelo, TX 76904

Stephen Salmon Trust 2612 Oxford San Angelo, Tx 76904

Mark White P.O. Box 490 Ozona, TX 76943 Raymond Meza 3126 Oak Mountain Trail San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Michael Anderson Armstrong, Backus & Co. LLP Box 71 San Angelo, TX 76902

Miles Ray 105 Lancaster Drive Georgetown, TX 78628

Stirling Burnett 105 Lancaster Drive Georgetown, TX 78628

Havana Ray 105 Lancaster Drive Georgetown, TX 78628

Eliberto Lopez, Jr. 260 N. Oxford Dr. San Angelo, TX 76904

R. Bruce Wilson 2027 Walnut San Angelo, TX 76901

John G. & Dianalee Jones Box 72 Christoval, TX 76935

Marleen Gray 3 S. Jackson San Angelo, TX 76901

Ronny Harrison Box 3214 San Angelo, TX 76902

Timothy R. Bracken 4984 Trafalgar Street Canton, OH 44706 Robert Chris Brewer 7310 Augustine Drive Anchorage, AK 99504

Betsy Fudge 3414 Sequoia Circle San Angelo, TX 76904

Shon Fudge 3414 Sequoia Circle San Angelo, TX 76904

Dr. Drew Wallace 1801 W. Avenue N. San Angelo, TX 76904

Helen Carr 9700 Landord Trail Keller, TX 76904

Dr. Joe Robinson 3410 Silver Spur San Angelo, TX 76904

Steven McLaughlin 929 Turner San Angelo, TX 76903

Dr. John D. Phillips Regal Oil, Inc. P.O. Box 950 San Angelo, TX 76902

Mr. Lloyd Norris 5005 Saddle Ridge Trail San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Darrell Rushing 16269 My Road Miles, TX 76861

John & Ginny Rutledge West Side Investment Group 2055 Putter Drive San Angelo, TX 76904 Mr. Maurice Shelton 2929 Cumberland San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Frank H. (Pat) Stasey 2014 Beaty Circle San Angelo, TX 76904

Edward C. Olson/Shelly Stromboe 5606 Columbine Lane San Angelo, TX 76904

Mary Jane Watkins 19 Duquesne Drive Little Rock, AR 72223

Ms. Vita Willeke 1739 Industrial, #69 San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Tom Yokum 1112 Algerita Drive San Angelo, TX 76901

Dr. John S. Ballard Put Me in Coach Investment Group P.O. Box 31 Christoval, TX 76935

Dr. Scott Brown 3555 Knickerbocker Road San Angelo, TX 76904

United Sports Equities, LLC 1825 Main St. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33326

Dennis Urbantke 8133 N. US Hwy 67 San Angelo, TX 76905

Pete Micale 3621 Fieldwood Drive San Angelo, TX 76904 Michael Horton 30 Dellwood Drive San Angelo, TX 76903

Jerry Dougherty 620 N. Jefferson San Angelo, TX 76901

Ralph & Pamela Hodges Box 61043 San Angelo, TX 76906

Daniel Bailey, Jr. 2666 Kings Road San Angelo, TX 76904

W.D. Rawlings 810 Hillcrest St.. Robert Lee, TX 76945-2835

Tommy & Debbie Earnest 211 N. Jackson San Angelo, TX 76901

Marion Szurek 30845 Whitlock D rive Wesley Chapel, FL 33543

Edwin S. Kloboucnik 3402 Grandview Dr. San Angelo, TX 76904

John A. Hay, Jr. 1227 Paseo de Vaca San Angelo, TX 76901

Mark & Connie Powell P.O. Box 3620 San Angelo, TX 76902

Tony Gutierrez 9782 Mt. Nebo 9783 San Angelo, TX 76901 J.D. Cook 902 N. Main, Box 9 San Angelo, TX 76903

Tresea Jeter 2102 Douglas Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Richard Bingham 3709 Briargrove San Angelo, TX 76904

Alvie L. Cole 1207 S. Bryant, #B San Angelo, TX 76903

Nancy A. Heard 309 Kennedy Drive San Angelo, TX 76905

Michael R. Mims 209 Cooper Ave., #6 Montclair, NJ 07043-1850

John W. Mims 209 Cooper Ave., #6 Montclair, NJ 07043-1850

Allen Anderson 2225 Club House Lane San Angelo, TX 76904

Tyron L. Fields Box 436 Sonora, TX 76950

Kayla Fields Box 436 Sonora, TX 76950

Sean Fields Box 436 Sonora, TX 76950 Perry Shelton 2939 Cumberland Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Dick R. Brock P.O. Box 684172 Austin, TX 78759-4172

Shawn R. Oliver 2503 Westview Circle San Saba, TX 76877

Jeffrey J. Bozeman 2729 Oak Hills Trail San Angelo, TX 76904

Leigh Ann Spraggins 2643 Hemlock San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. David G. Boyle 3402 Sunset Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Bob Brewer 3414 Sequoia Circle San Angelo, TX 76904

David & Roy Lesa Butts 2106 S. County Road 1129 Midland, TX 79706

Mr. Bob Cason 3302 Clearview Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Joe & Jeaneene Coughran 5202 Fairway Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

John Cross Cross Land & Cattle 3417 Silver Spur San Angelo, TX 76904 Dr. Robert K. Hegglund 1618 Becker Lane San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Harlan L. Bruha 3601 Parkwood Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Dr. Melanie Croy 2001 Shamrock San Angelo, TX 76904

Charles & Carol Diminnie 3306 Grandview Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Kristina E. Edwards 2118 Brar Ct Vuba City CA 95991-1967

Dr. Charles Endress 2682 Harvard San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Johnny C. Fender 277 Riverwood Drive San Angelo, TX 76905

Mr. Robert Guyler 5900 Baywater Drive, #606 Plano, TX 75093

Benny Harkey 297 Riverwood San Angelo, TX 76905

Gary & Judith Hayden 17001 Towers Road Juneau, AK 99801

Mr. R. Kinley Hegglund 2109 Wenonah Avenue Wichita Falls, TX 76309

James & Lavona Jo Holland **Holland Trust** 3114 Ridgecrest San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Robert D. Housley P.O. Box 2917 San Angelo, TX 76902

John & Sharon Jasper 4668 Narcissus Drive Bartlett, TN 38135

Herbert B & Elaine Hegglund Herbert B. Hegglund Jr Revoc Trust P.O. Box 1391 Hot Springs, AR 71902

Mr. Charles Kirking 5166 Ben Ficklin San Angelo, TX 76904

Dr. Ramsey Koschak 5526 Bentwood Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Dr. David H. Loyd 3126 Lindenwood San Angelo, TX 76904

James & Jane Mahan Revo. Trust 867 S. Elm Springs Road Springdale, AR 72762-9220

Mr. Andrew Marks 3225 Palo Duro San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Tom C. Massey P.O. Drawer 2809 San Angelo, TX 76902

Mr. J. Stanley Mayfield 2564 Lindenwood Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

Mr. Bill Nikolauk, 4NCBH 1st Community FCU 3505 Wildewood Drive San Angelo, TX 76904

San Angelo Sports Equities, LLC 1825 Main St., #1500 Weston, FL 33326

San Antonio City Tours 1615 South San Marcos, San Antonio, Texas 76903

Howard Johnson 415 W Beauregard Ave San Angelo, TX 76903

Texas MultiChem PO BOX 291306 Kerrville, Texas 78029

Hay, Wittenburg, Davis, Caldwell & Bale, L.L.P. P.O. Box 271 San Angelo, TX 76902

San Angelo Banking Center 5710 Sherwood Way San Angelo, TX 76901

Gosset, Harrison, Reese, Millican & Stipanovic PO Drawer 911 San Angelo, TX 76902-0911